SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 85/2024

SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.42064/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42063/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Vikas Nagwan, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Manvi Rajvanshy, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Jindal, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Khandelwal, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti in addition.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)