ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.11 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 85/2024

SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.42063/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 46904/2024-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 04-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Yogesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Nagwan, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajkumar Bhaskar Thakare, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Prasenjeet Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Mr. Satya Jha, Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jagdeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania , AOR

Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.

2

Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the notice on the Office of Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State.

Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to cure the defects in the impleadment application (IA D. No.230903/2024) within a period of four weeks from today.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)