

ITEM NO.51

REVISED  
COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 85/2024

SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.42063/2024-APPROPRIATE

ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 46904/2024-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS IA No. 42063/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 230903/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No.56722/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 46904/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 04-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR  
Mr. Vikas Nagwan, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, AOR  
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Shreevardhan Dhoot, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Karan, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sai Shashank, Adv.  
Ms. Manvi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Prasenjeet Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
Ms. Afshaa Hakim, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. B.k.satiya, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.  
Ms. Satya Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR  
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhawe, Adv.  
Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.s

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
**O R D E R**

**IA No. 230903/2024 – INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT**

**IA No.56722/2025 – INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT**

The applications stand allowed.

List the Writ Petition on 05.08.2025.(NMD)

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)**  
**DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 85/2024

SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.42063/2024-APPROPRIATE

ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 46904/2024-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA No. 42063/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 230903/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 46904/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 04-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR  
Mr. Vikas Nagwan, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, AOR  
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Shreevardhan Dhoot, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Karan, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sai Shashank, Adv.  
Ms. Manvi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Prasenjeet Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
Ms. Afshaa Hakim, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. B.k.satiya, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.  
Ms. Satya Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR  
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhav, Adv.  
Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
**O R D E R**

**IA No. 230903/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT**

The application stands allowed.

List the Writ Petition on 05.08.2025.(NMD)

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR